CH \$90.00 46

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495939

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comvest Capital IV, L.P.		08/08/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minute Key Inc.		
Street Address:	4760 Walnut Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 105		
City:	Boulder		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80301		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4657950	KEYS IN 1 MINUTE
Registration Number:	3819936	MINUTEKEY
Registration Number:	3797899	MINUTEKEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108878-7005-007		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay		
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018		

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006469 FRAME: 0748

source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006469 FRAME: 0749

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 8th day of August, 2018, by COMVEST CAPITAL IV, L.P., a Delaware limited

partnership, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of MINUTE KEY INC., a Delaware

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

December 19, 2017, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6234/0084, including

without limitation all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

9737648v1 8/9/2018 10:35 AM 6913.069

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006469 FRAME: 0750

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

COMVEST CAPITAL IV, L.P., as Agent

By: ComVest Capital IV Partners, L.P.,

its General Partner

By: ComVest Capital IV Partners UGP, LLC,

its General Partner

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
KEYS IN 1 MINUTE	86193668	Registered	4657950	12/16/14
MINUTEKEY	77910368	Registered	3819936	7/13/10
MINUTEKEY	77910299	Registered	3797899	6/1/10

Schedule A

RECORDED: 10/30/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006469 FRAME: 0752